



Tender No. “DFC_ADI_ENG_FBWELD_8_PNUN”

DEDICATED FREIGHT CORRIDOR CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

A Govt. of India (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise

Office of the Chief General Manager, Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited, OCC Building, ‘D’ Cabin Road, Sabarmati, Ahmedabad-380019

Date : 02.09.2024

Corrigendum-1

Name Of Work :- USFD testing of Flash Butt (FB) Welds by Phased Array Ultrasonic Weld Tester and USFD testing of AT welds as per RDSO approved procedures in PNUN-SAUN section & connecting lines of section under CGM, DFCCIL Ahmedabad.

Following amendments/Corrections are issued for Tender No. DFC_ADI_ENG_FBWELD_8_PNUN.

Sr No.	Bid Document	Paragraph or Clause No. / Page No.	Existing Provision in the Bid Document	Amended provision in the Bid Document
1	Tender Document August-2024	Part - I , Chapter-III, Preamble & General Instruction To Tenderers, Page No.35, Para no. 1.3.14 Period of Completion	The entire work is required to be completed in all respects within 24 months (Twenty-Four months) from the date of issue of the acceptance letter. Time is the essence of contract. The contractor shall be required to maintain steady and regular progress to the satisfaction of the Engineer to ensure that the work will be completed in all respects within the stipulated time.	The entire work is required to be completed in all respects within 18 months (Eighteen months) from the date of issue of the acceptance letter. Time is the essence of contract. The contractor shall be required to maintain steady and regular progress to the satisfaction of the Engineer to ensure that the work will be completed in all respects within the stipulated time.
2	Tender Document August-2024	Part - I, Chapter-III, Preamble & General Instruction To Tenderers, Page No. 21, clause 6 tender form (Second Sheet) of 1.3.2(b)	(3) Certificates for authenticity of documents:- Form No. 22	(3) Certificates for authenticity of documents Form No. 22, Form No. 22(A) <i>(Non-submission of Form No. 22 & 22(A) certificate(s) by the bidder shall result in summarily rejection of his/their bid).</i>

Note:- Other Particulars of Tender Document will remain UNCHANGED.

**Project Manager/Civil
DFCCIL- Ahmedabad**